502684114 02/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2730719

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	EVANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
TATORE OF CONV	ETANCE.	AGGIGINIVIENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
FRANK HIRMER 01/24/2014			01/24/2014		
MICHAEL FRANK			01/24/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	MOLLER MED	ICAL GMBH			
Street Address:		PENSTR. 29-31			
City:	FULDA				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	36043				
Property Type		Numb	Number		
Application Number		14239256			
Application Number	1.	14200200			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(801	478-0076			
Phone:	•	780071			
Email: MARKS@UTAHPATENTS.COM					
		l when the email attempt is unsuccessful.			
Correspondent Nam		RISS O'BRYANT COMPAGNI, PC			
Address Line 1:		EAST 200 SOUTH			
Address Line 4:	SAL	LAKE CITY, UTAH 84102			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5424.RHP.PC.US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		FRANK W. COMPAGNI			
NAME OF SUBMITT	LIX.	THAM W. COMI AGM			

/Frank W. Compagni/

02/18/2014

Total Attachments: 3

Signature:

Date:

source=5424PCUS_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=5424PCUS_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif source=5424PCUS_Assignment_Executed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032235 FRAME: 0110

	Attorney Docket No. 5424.RHP.PC.US	
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor	Frank Hirmer et al.
	Assignee	Möller Medical GmbH
Page <u>1</u> of <u>3</u>	U.S. National Application of PCT Application Number	PCT/IB2012/001629
	International Filing Date	August 9, 2012

WHEREAS Frank Hirmer and Michael Frank, residents of Germany ("Assignors"), have invented a certain new and useful improvement in PIPE CONTAINING A METAL CASING WITH A PLASTICS MATERIAL INLAY FOR USE IN LOW AND HIGH PRESSURE APPLICATIONS, IN PARTICULAR AS AN HPLC COLUMN, the application for United States Letters Patent which is identified above; and

WHEREAS, Möller Medical GmbH ("Assignee"), a business entity duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a business address of Wasserkuppenstr. 29-31, 36043, Fulda, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. We, the said Assignors, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said invention and in and to said application and any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions and continuations, substitutes and reissues of said application and the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may issue or be granted on said invention.

The Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all

PATENT REEL: 032235 FRAME: 0111

	Attorney Docket No.	5424.RHP.PC.US
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor	Frank Hirmer et al.
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	Assignee	Möller Medical GmbH
Page <u>2</u> of <u>3</u>	U.S. National Application of PCT Application Number	PCT/IB2012/001629
	International Filing Date	August 9, 2012

United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the Assignee.

The Assignors warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

When requested by and at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignors covenant to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, to execute all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all improvements relating to the invention; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the Assignee all facts and provide to the Assignee all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for the invention.

The Assignors hereby agree and acknowledge that the sale, assignment and transfer of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be irrevocable and binding upon the heirs,

PATENT REEL: 032235 FRAME: 0112

	Attorney Docket No.	5424.RHP.PC.US	
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor	Frank Hirmer et al.	
***************************************	Assignee	Möller Medical GmbH	
Page _3_ of _3_	U.S. National Application of PCT Application Number	PCT/IB2012/001629	
	International Filing Date	August 9, 2012	

assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said

Letters Patent to said Assignee as the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to
the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives,
to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely
as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day of	acy 2014 at	**************************************	, Germany,	
		(city)	(country)	
	' / Frank Hirmer			in dilipani.
Executed this 24 day of Janu	<u>.ary</u> , 2014 at	Fulda	Germany (country)	
ДППП	Michael Frank		fromuty	

PATENT REEL: 032235 FRAME: 0113

RECORDED: 02/18/2014